



No. SO(G) P&SHD/3-2/16
GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE
DEPARTMENT

Dated Lahore, the 26th February, 2016

TO

The Chairman,
Transparency International Pakistan,
5-C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII,
Defence Housing Authority, Karachi

Subject: VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT LAHORE; TENDER NOTICES FOR PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT / PLANT AND MACHINERY / SURVEILLANCE AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

Please refer to your letter No. TL16/130/4A dated 13th February on the subject cited above.

Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department had invited the firms to submit their proposals for the purchase of IT Equipment / Plant & Machinery / Surveillance & Communication System vide advertisements dated 11/02/2016 (Daily Dawn) and 24/02/2016 (The Nation).

As per advertisement, there was no information regarding issuance of bidding documents for the bidders.

As per clause, 25. Bidding Documents: (1) of PPRA Rules the same has been corrected & corrigendum has been issued and date have been extended accordingly.


SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)

CC:

- PA to Managing Director, PPRA Punjab, Lahore
- PA to Additional Secretary (Admin)